We therefore submit the following proposed resolution for your approval: 

"The Shareholders' Meeting of Eurotech S.p.A, 

RESOLUTION 

1. To carry forward the loss for the year resulting from the financial statements as of December 31, 2024 
of Eurotech S.p.A., amounting to Euro 52,376,636 fifty-two million three hundred and seventy-six 
thousand six hundred and thirty-six); 

2. to grant the Chairman of the Board of Directors and the Chief Executive Officer, also severally among 
themselves and with the power to sub-delegate, authority to carry out all activities inherent in, 
consequent to, or connected with the implementation of the above resolution.